






EXPLODED VIEW: EV, CB MOUNTING KIT MD1 390  

DRAWING #: 0J1027  GROUP H 
APPLICABLE TO: 

 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0020048-H  Page 4 of  8 

DATE: 10/2/18 

   PAGE 1  
   NO CIRCUIT BREAKERS 
 (1)1 0H93780ST0R 1 MD1,MODULE COVER 390 G-FRAME 
 2 0C2454 9 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 3 0J0679 1 DECAL, CANADIAN SAFETY CODE 
 4 0J0546 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
  10000011043 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
 5 0D3719C REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E2 E3 
  0D3719D REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E3 
 (1)6 0J34710ST0R 1 MD1-MD3 NO CB MNT BRACKET 
 7 0J3958 REF CU BUSS BAR 1/4"X2.5" 625A 
 8 G022145 4 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC 
 9 G022129 4 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16 
 10 G042907 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8 
 11 0C6937M 6 INSULATOR, STANDOFF 600V3/8-16 
 12 G022241 6 NUT HEX 3/8-16 STEEL 
 13 G022237 12 WASHER LOCK 3/8 
 14 G022131 12 WASHER FLAT 3/8-M10 ZINC 
 15 G032414 8 SCREW HHC 3/8-16 X 5/8 G5 
 16 G090865 6 STUD 3/8-16 X 1.75 G5 STEEL 
 17 G022511 REF SCREW HHC 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 G5 
 18 G022237 REF WASHER LOCK 3/8 
 19 G022241 REF NUT HEX 3/8-16 STEEL 
 20 G022131 REF WASHER FLAT 3/8-M10 ZINC 
   UL CIRCUIT BREAKER (225AF)  
 (1)1 0H9378EST0R 1 MD1,MODULE COVER 390 GEN-225 
  0H9378KST0R 1 MD1,CB COVER 390 GEN-225 1PH 
 2 0C2454 7 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 3 REF 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 
 (1)4 0J14770ST0R 1 MD1, C/B MOUNTING BRACKET 225 
 5 G022145 4 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC 
 6 G022129 4 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16 
 7 G042907 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8 
 8 0J0679 1 DECAL, CANADIAN SAFETY CODE 
 9 0J0546 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
  10000011043 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE  
 (2)11 G053640 2/4 SCREW RHM #8-32 X 3-1/4 
 (2)12 G038150 2/4 WASHER FLAT #8 ZINC 
 (2)13 G022264 2/4 WASHER LOCK #8-M4 
 (2)14 G022471 2/4 NUT HEX #8-32 STEEL 
 20 0F8432 1 INSUL CB 225AF (3 PHASE) 
  0F8432A 1 INSULATOR CB 2P 225AF (1 PHASE) 
 21 0D3719C REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E2 E3 
  0D3719D REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E3 
   UL CIRCUIT BREAKER (400AF) 
 (1)1 0H9378JST0R 1 MD1,MODULE COVER 390 GEN-400 
 2 0C2454 7 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 3 REF 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 
 (1)4 0J00680ST0R 1 MD2, C/B BACK MOUNTING BRACKET 
 5 G022145 4 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC 
 6 G022129 4 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16 
 7 G042907 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8 
 8 0J0679 1 DECAL, CANADIAN SAFETY CODE 
 9 0J0546 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
  10000011043 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
 11 G069232 4 SCREW RHM #10-32 X 3-3/4  
 12 G023897 4 WASHER FLAT #10 ZINC 
 13 G022152 4 WASHER LOCK #10 
 14 G022158 4 NUT HEX #10-32 STEEL 
 15 0D3719C REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E2 E3 
  0D3719D REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E3 
   UL CIRCUIT BREAKER (G-FRAME) 
 (1)1 0H9378AST0R 1 MD1,MODULE COVER 390 G-FRAME 
 2 0C2454 7 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 



EXPLODED VIEW: EV, CB MOUNTING KIT MD1 390  

DRAWING #: 0J1027  GROUP H 
APPLICABLE TO: 

 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0020048-H  Page 5 of  8 

DATE: 10/2/18 

 3 REF 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 
 (1)4 0J14880ST0R 1 MD1, C/B MOUNTING BRACKET G 
 5 G022145 4 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC 
 6 G022129 4 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16 
 7 G042907 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8 
 8 0J0679 1 DECAL, CANADIAN SAFETY CODE 
 9 0J0546 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
  10000011043 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
 10 0D3719C REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E2 E3 
  0D3719D REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E3 
 11 0J4465 4 SCREW SHC M4-0.7 X 80 C12.9 
 12 G043180 4 WASHER FLAT M4 
 13 G022264 4 WASHER LOCK #8-M4 
 14 G051715 4 NUT HEX M4-0.7 G8 YEL CH 
 
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): 
(1) SHEET METAL PARTS LISTED IN THE BOM TABLE, PRIOR TO 1/1/16, ARE REPRESENTING GENERIC PARTS (NO COLOR) : 
    •  MANUFACTURING: FOR CORRECT MATERIAL AND COLOR REFER TO SAP BOM. 
    •  CUSTOMER: WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS ENTER BASE NUMBER (FIRST 6 DIGITS ONLY) 
       IN THE SYSTEM  FOR CORRECT MATERIAL AND COLOR (FOR REFERENCE SEE GUIDELINE 0H7169).  
(2) QTY. REQUIRED FOR 1Ø BREAKER / QTY. REQUIRED FOR 3Ø BREAKER 
 
 

   PAGE 2  
   UL CIRCUIT BREAKER (F -FRAME) 
 (1)1 0H9378BST0R 1 MD1,MODULE COVER 390 F-FRAME 
 2 0C2454 7 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 3 REF 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 
 (1)4 0J14860ST0R 1 MD1, C/B MOUNTING BRACKET F 
 5 G022145 4 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC 
 6 G022129 4 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16 
 7 G042907 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8 
 8 0J0679 1 DECAL, CANADIAN SAFETY CODE 
 9 0J0546 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
  10000011043 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
 10 0D3719C REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E2 E3 
  0D3719D REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E3 
 11 0J4899 4 SCREW SHC M4-0.7 X 45 C12.9 
 12 G043180 4 WASHER FLAT M4 
 13 G022264 4 WASHER LOCK #8-M4 
 14 G051715 4 NUT HEX M4-0.7 G8 YEL CHR 
   UL CIRCUIT BREAKER (JG -FRAME) 
 (1)1 0H9378DST0R 1 MD1,MODULE COVER 390 JG-FRAME 
 2 0C2454 7 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 3 REF 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 
 (1)4 0J14860ST0R 1 MD1, C/B MOUNTING BRACKET F 
 5 G022145 4 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC 
 6 G022129 4 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16 
 7 G042907 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8 
 8 0J0679 1 DECAL, CANADIAN SAFETY CODE 
 9 0J0546 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
  10000011043 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
 10 0D3719C REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E2 E3 
  0D3719D REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E3 
 (2)11 0J4466 REF SCREW SHC M4-0.7 X 100 C12.9 
 (2)12 G043180 REF WASHER FLAT M4 
 (2)13 G022264 REF WASHER LOCK #8-M4 
 (2)14 G051715 REF NUT HEX M4-0.7 G8 YEL CHR 
   UL CIRCUIT BREAKER (J -FRAME) 
 (1)1 0H9378CST0R 1 MD1,MODULE COVER 390 J-FRAME 
 2 0C2454 7 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 3 REF 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 
 (1)4 0J00680ST0R 1 MD2, C/B BACK MOUNTING BRACKET 
 5 G022145 4 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC 



EXPLODED VIEW: EV, CB MOUNTING KIT MD1 390  

DRAWING #: 0J1027  GROUP H 
APPLICABLE TO: 

 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0020048-H  Page 6 of  8 

DATE: 10/2/18 

 6 G022129 4 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16 
 7 G042907 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8 
 8 0J0679 1 DECAL, CANADIAN SAFETY CODE 
 9 0J0546 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
  10000011043 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
 10 0D3719C REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E2 E3 
  0D3719D REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E3 
 11 G049967 4 SCREW SHC M6-1.0 X 70 C12.9 
 12 G022473 4 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC 
 13 G022097 4 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4 
 14 G049813 4 NUT HEX M6-1.0 G8 CLEAR ZINC 
   UL CIRCUIT BREAKER (K -FRAME) 
 (1)1 0H9378FST0R 1 MD1,MODULE COVER 390 K-FRAME 
 2 0C2454 7 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 3 REF 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 
 (1)4 0J00680ST0R 1 MD2, C/B BACK MOUNTING BRACKET 
 5 G022145 4 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC 
 6 G022129 4 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16 
 7 G042907 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8 
 8 0J0679 1 DECAL, CANADIAN SAFETY CODE 
 9 0J0546 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
  10000011043 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
 10 0D3719C REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E2 E3 
  0D3719D REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E3 
 11 G046580 4 SCREW SHC M6-1.0 X 45 C12.9 
 12 G022473 4 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC 
 13 G022097 4 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4 
 14 G049813 4 NUT HEX M6-1.0 G8 CLEAR ZINC 
    
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): 
(1) SHEET METAL PARTS LISTED IN THE BOM TABLE, PRIOR TO 1/1/16, ARE REPRESENTING GENERIC PARTS 
     (NO COLOR) : 

    •  MANUFACTURING: FOR CORRECT MATERIAL AND COLOR REFER TO SAP BOM. 

    •  CUSTOMER: WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS ENTER BASE NUMBER (FIRST 6 DIGITS ONLY) 

          IN THE SYSTEM  FOR CORRECT MATERIAL AND COLOR (FOR REFERENCE SEE GUIDELINE 0H7169). 
(2) HARDWARE SUPPLIED WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER.  P/N INCLUDED FOR SERVICE PURPOSES. 
 

   PAGE 3  
   UL CIRCUIT BREAKER (L -FRAME) 
 (1)1 0H9378GST0R 1 MD1,MODULE COVER 390 L-FRAME 
 2 0C2454 7 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 3 REF 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 
 (1)4 0J00680ST0R 1 MD2, C/B BACK MOUNTING BRACKET 
 5 G022145 4 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC 
 6 G022129 4 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16 
 7 G042907 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8 
 8 0J0679 1 DECAL, CANADIAN SAFETY CODE 
 9 0J0546 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
  10000011043 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
 10 0D3719C REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E2 E3 
  0D3719D REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E3 
 11 G046580 4 SCREW SHC M6-1.0 X 45 C12.9 
 12 G022473 4 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC 
 13 G022097 4 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4 
 14 G049813 4 NUT HEX M6-1.0 G8 CLEAR ZINC 
   UL CIRCUIT BREAKER (LG-FRAME) 
 (1)1 0H9378HST0R 1 MD1,MODULE COVER 390 LG-FRAME 
 2 0C2454 7 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 3 REF 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 
 (1)4 0J00680ST0R 1 MD2, C/B BACK MOUNTING BRACKET 
 5 G022145 4 WASHER FLAT 5/16-M8 ZINC 
 6 G022129 4 WASHER LOCK M8-5/16 
 7 G042907 4 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 16 C8.8 



EXPLODED VIEW: EV, CB MOUNTING KIT MD1 390  

DRAWING #: 0J1027  GROUP H 
APPLICABLE TO: 

 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0020048-H  Page 7 of  8 

DATE: 10/2/18 

 8 0J0679 1 DECAL, CANADIAN SAFETY CODE 
 9 0J0546 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
  10000011043 REF DECAL, HV CUSTOMER CONN INSIDE 
 10 0D3719C REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E2 E3 
  0D3719D REF DECAL CUSTOMER CONN E1 E3 
 11 0J4467 REF SCREW SHC M5-0.8 X 100 C12.9 
 (2)12 G051713 REF WASHER FLAT M5 
 (2)13 G049226 REF WASHER LOCK M5 
 (2)14 G051716 REF NUT HEX M5-0.8 G8 CLEAR ZINC 
 
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED): 
(1) SHEET METAL PARTS LISTED IN THE BOM TABLE, PRIOR TO 1/1/16, ARE REPRESENTING GENERIC PARTS 
     (NO COLOR) : 

    •  MANUFACTURING: FOR CORRECT MATERIAL AND COLOR REFER TO SAP BOM. 

    •  CUSTOMER: WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS ENTER BASE NUMBER (FIRST 6 DIGITS ONLY) 

          IN THE SYSTEM  FOR CORRECT MATERIAL AND COLOR (FOR REFERENCE SEE GUIDELINE 0H7169). 
(2) HARDWARE SUPPLIED WITH CIRCUIT BREAKER.  P/N INCLUDED FOR SERVICE PURPOSES. 



EXPLODED VIEW: EV, CB MOUNTING KIT MD1 390  

DRAWING #: 0J1027  GROUP H 
APPLICABLE TO: 

 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: CN-0020048-H  Page 8 of  8 

DATE: 10/2/18 

 
 
 
 
 

THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY  
 
 
 


